
CTXX/CT5XX - COXX/CO5XX

&
BOLLARDS

CITII

COSMO



• Plaforiza�on (All metallic parts are pretreated using an environmentally friendly organic phospha�ng technology)

• Polyester powder coa�ng
• Minimum thickness of 100 microns
• Meet ASTM B117 standard prac�ce for salt spray test

• Meet ASTM D2247 tes�ng water resistance of coa�ngs in 100% rela�ve humidity

Finish

• HSS House side shield (internal)

• SGP 10kV or 20kV Surge protec�on

• PRG Programmable driver

• BTP Bu�on type photocell

Available op�ons

120 - 208 - 240 - 277 - 347 - 480

Voltage

• Constant current, -40°C [-40°F] à 80°C [176°F], PF 0,99, 0-10V, 120 to 277V / 347-480V.
• Op�on (PRG) : Programmable Driver (Consult factory for scenario op�ons)

Driver

• Clear or frosted (CT5XX or CO5XX) tempered glass lens 0.1875'' [5mm] thick
• Aluminum heatsink dissipator
• High intensity white light emi�ng diodes (LED)
• IP66

Op�cal system

• Aluminum A356
• Minimum wall thickness of 0,1875" [5mm]
• Stainless steel hardware

Construc�on

Descrip�on

A sleek new line of LED lights that blend harmoniously in any contemporary urban design. A touch of
muted luxury that goes a long way.

• 1 LED module (up to 40 Wa�)
• Up to 4000 lumens (with clear lens)

(CITII) CT / (COSMO) CO
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Characteris�cs

Distribu�ons

Type II
L2B

Type III
L3

• •

•

Type III
L3FL

Type IV*
L4

Type V
L5S

CCT

3000K 4000K

CRI

C70
C80

&

COXX/CO5XXCTXX/CT5XX

Sources

Type II-III-V

530mA
18LED05 30 W

700mA
18LED07 40 W

Type IV*

530mA
12LED05 20 W

700mA
12LED07 27 W

Ci�i Cosmo



&
TECHNICAL INFORMATIONS

ANCHOR PLATE CT & CO

Bolt circle
Ø 3" [76.2mm]

DIMENSIONS

Bolt projec�on
1.75" [45mm]

Bolts dimension
Ø 1/2"-13 x 10"

Ci�i Cosmo

Ø 10.25"
[260 mm]

16.75"
[426 mm]

Ø 11.50"
[293 mm]

17.50"
[445 mm]
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Color chart

IES files

Photometric chart

Op�ons details

Date

City

Project name

Type

Qty.

Product code Source Voltage Distribu�on CCT Op�ons Color Anchor bolts

Clear lens

CT42
CT72
CT96
CO42
CO72
CO96

Frosted lens

CT542
CT572
CT596
CO542
CO572
CO596

Type I-II-III-V
18LED05 30W
18LED07 40W

Type IV*
12LED05 20W
12LED07 27W

120
208
240
277
347
480

L2B
L3
L3FL
L4*
L5

30K
30KC80
40K

40KC80

* See op�ons below * * See color chart * Supplied by Lumca
Supplied by others

Exis�ng

CITII (CTxx) & COSMO (COxx) Bollards
xx= total height in inches

House side shield Surge protector Programmable driver Photocell

HSS SGP-10 (120-277V)
SGP-20 (120-277V)

SGP-10HV (347-480V)
SGP-20HV (347-480V)

PRG BTP

• HSS House side shield (internal)

• SGP 10kV or 20kV Surge protec�on

• PRG Programmable driver

• BTP Bu�on type photocell

https://www.lumca.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/COLOR_CHART_EN.pdf
https://www.lumca.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/Lumca-IES-FINDER_2021_V_EN-1.pdf
https://www.lumca.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/Photometric-Charts-2021_CI-PR8276.pdf
https://www.lumca.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/TDS_LIO_OPTION_EN.pdf
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Lumca reserves the right to modify the

elements on this technical data sheet

without prior no�ce
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CT96
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